2023-2024 LA CROSSE RIVER VALLEY USBC YOUTH ASSOCIATION
DOUBLES-SINGLES TOURNAMENT
(Qualifying Tournament for Pins Over Average Scholarship Tournament)
Optional USBC JR GOLD QUALIFER

HOSTED BY: PLA MOR LANES PLA-MOR LANES 807 4TH ST S.
LA CROSSE, Wi 54601 (608) 784-3043

Friday, November 3, 2022 4:30 PM Friday, November 10, 2022 4:30PM

Saturday, November 4, 2022 12:30 PM Saturday, November 11, 2022 12:30 PM

Sunday, November 5, 2022 12:30 PM Sunday, November 12, 2022 12:30PM
TOURNAMENT RULE

This is a sanctioned handicap doubles, and singles tournament along with male and female scratch singles
divisions. Entrants may participate in one division only. There will only be one handicap division for the
Doubles Event. Entrants must be sanctioned members of the River Valley USBC YA or the Tomah USBC Youth
Association {Tomah USBC Youth Association will to will be required to join the La Crosse River Valley USBC YA
by paying an addition $6.00 sanction fee). and have a 9-game established average in either the La Crosse River
Valley USBC YA league or the Tomah USBC Youth Association. Handicap is 100% of 220 for females and males.

Bowlers may bowl in any of the two events and any combination of the two events: Singles only, Doubles only
or Singles and Doubles.

***please note modifications to USBC Rule 315 for Multiple Participation:

***Bowlers may bowl the singles event ONE TIME ONLY.

***Bowlers may bowl multiple times in the Doubles event - At least one player must be different.
The bowler’s first appearance in each event counts toward the all-events total.

If a bowler wishes to bowl doubles and cannot find a doubles partner, contact the tournament directors and
we will try to find a partner for you. All bowlers use the previous season’s highest book average. If no previous
season average, use highest average as of November 1%, 2023 {9 games min.}. If no 9-game average as of
Navember 1, 2023, entrants will use their highest verifiable average at time of bowling {min. 9 games). 15 Pin
Rule: If a bowler’s average at the time of bowling 1# event is 15 pins higher {min. 15 games) than previous
year’s highest average, the current average will be used.

Awards will be based on 1 out of 5 entries per division. One high game award will be awarded per division.
One out of 3 per division (minimum 3 bowlers per division) in any event will qualify for a Pins Overage Average
Scholarship to be held at:  Place: The Coulee Golf Bow!,100 Green Coulee Rd, Onalaska, Wl 54650.

Date: Sunday December 17, 2022, Time: 12:00 Noon (Check in at 11:00am)
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Xavier Castaneda Steers
Parker 8lumentritt
Brandgn Cox
Clayton Christianson
Cooper Hilton
Rainer Kelly
Aiden Peck
Opal Bughanan
Garrert Dow
Tristan 5trong
Talen Whize
Greta Lau
Landen Hart
Kolten Arentz
Christopher Luge
Bryce Oliver
Morgan Pact
Eflen Pawell
Eli Nelson
Kaglin McNeil
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Charlie Christianson
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Grahm Wiggent
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2023-2024 La Crosse River Valley USBC
Youth Doubles Tournament
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Maurice Castaneda Steers
layden Worke
Sabastian Kurtz
Cameron Christianson
Brinlee Hilton
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Sydney Kraus
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Marshall Pact
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Samantha Luce
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Jillian Powell
Alex Seielstad
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Owen Crammond
Cameron Arndt
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Morgan Pacl
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2023-2024 Association Singles Tournament - Girls

Name
Opal Buchanan
Sydney Kraus

Morgan Pacl
Kdince Franks
Samantha Luce
Alex Seielstad
Malana Kinstler
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Chloe Drury
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Scratch
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Total
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755
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693
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2023-2024 Association Singles Tournament - Boys

Name

Lucas Martin
Christopher Luce
Eddie Peters
Clayton Christianson
Brody Feyen
Dawson Zumach
Kowen Hasz
Jimmey Culbert
Brandon Martin
Hunter Volden
Josef Kopp
Tristan Strong
Blake Zirk

Cooper Hilton
Mason Schroeder
Austin Masoni
Brendan Littlejohn
Eli Nelson
Jaxon Jones
Blaze Piper
C.J. Havens
Joe Buffrin
Owen Yusten

Gavyn Lueck
Peyton Schults
Owen Crammond
Michiah Smith
Brandon Cox
Geordan Jones

Maurice Castaneda Steers

Garrett Dow
Bryce Oliver
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57
174
209
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171
129
168
126
120
147
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108

243
234
201
210
207
186
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246
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324
285
270
297
333
321
306
315
306
357
330
321
276

Scratch

746
619
578
557
550
550
505
529
530
499
541
486
485

556
512
544
517
497
510
463
455
406
389

426
A55
352
317
441
407
399
388
380
319
330
335
340

Total

803
793
788
734
721
679
673
655
650
646
637
618
593

7599
746
745
727
704
6596
694
681
652
638

750
740
662
614
774
728
705
703
696
676
660
656
616



Name

Kolten Arenz
Jayden Worke
Zachary Koop
Marchall Pacl

Parker Blumentritt

Easton Bjorkman
Talen White
Jevin Culbert
Beckett Pyka

Henry Kadrmas
Rainer Kelly
Emmitt Yusten

Jordan Valentine
Willian Dudei

Griffin Stakston

Emmitt Schults
Sawvyer Davidson
Maelyn Rosche
Eevertt Dow
Cameron Arndt
Sabastian Kurtz
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381
363
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393
432
378
384
369
381
435

Scratch

400
366
274
352
327
164
274
305
316
231
320
297
308
281
266
217
264
252
246
226
168

Total

793
744
742
742
738
722
718
710
706
699
686
678
671
668
659
649
642
636
615
607
603



